TIFFIN AREA LWV AGENDA FOR ACTION

Complete positions with background follow this year's program action emphasis.

CITY CHARTER The League of Women Voters supports a charter for the City of Tiffin, which provides effective government responsive to the needs of the people.

GOAL: 2023-2024 Monitor

CITY SERVICES The League of Women Voters of the Tiffin Area believes that the City of Tiffin should provide adequate, equitable and flexible funding for services which will ensure the safety, health and welfare of its citizens.

GOAL: 2023-2024 Update

CITY AND COUNTY PARK FACILITIES, PROGRAMS AND FUNDING The League of Women Voters of the Tiffin Area supports measures that provide attractive parks and adequate recreational opportunities, which contribute to the mental and physical well being of all people. Local units of government should deliver recreational services in the most responsive, effective and efficient manner.

GOAL: 2023-2024 Monitor

COUNTY SERVICES, FACILITIES AND FINANCES The League of Women Voters of the Tiffin Area believes that county government should provide adequate, equitable and flexible funding for necessary services in appropriate facilities. It further believes that county government should establish and maintain long range planning.

GOAL: 2023-2024 Monitor

HOUSING NEEDS IN TIFFIN The League of Women Voters of the Tiffin Area believes that safe, decent, healthy, affordable housing should be available to all citizens. It further believes that government should play an essential role in addressing housing needs with an emphasis on the needs of the elderly, the low-income, persons with disabilities and homeless.

GOAL: 2023-2024 Monitor

LOCAL EDUCATION The League of Women Voters of the Tiffin Area believes that the public-school districts should provide quality education in order to prepare all students for life in our world.

GOAL: 2022-2023 Monitor

LOCAL ELECTION REFORM The League of Women Voters of the Tiffin Area believes that Seneca County should provide adequate funding for election systems, poll workers and voter education.

GOAL: 2023-2024 Monitor

SENECA COUNTY YOUTH DETENTION CENTER The League of Women Voters of the Tiffin Area believes that Seneca County should provide a local youth detention center that is safe and secure with necessary services to promote treatment for juvenile offenders. League believes that placement of youth in the Youth Center should occur only when all other social service and treatment resources have been exhausted. The League further believes the Youth Center Director should formulate an annual long-range programming report and a maintenance plan.

GOAL: 2023-2024 Monitor

BEHAVORIAL HEALTH CARE The League of Women Voters of the Tiffin Area believes that every resident of Seneca County should have access to quality behavioral health care, which includes mental illness and substance abuse disorders.

GOAL: 2023-2024 Monitor

RECYCLING The League of Women Voters of the Tiffin Area believes the city of Tiffin should offer curbside recycling as a service to city residents.

GOAL: 2023-2024 Update